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7. Rolled Ballscrews
7.1 Introduction

HIWIN Rolled Ballscrews are made by a rolling process of the screw spindle instead of a grinding process. Rolled
ballscrews not only have the benefit of low friction and smooth running for the linear feed system compared with
traditional screws, but also can be supplied with quick stock delivery and lower production price.

HIWIN uses the most advanced technology in the ballscrew rolling process, and maintains the homogeneous
manufacturing procedure of selecting materials, rolling, heat treating, machining and assembling.

In general, rolled ballscrews use the same preload method as the precision ground ballscrews, except that there
are some differences in the lead error definition and the geometric tolerance. The grade of the rolled ballscrews can
be ordered according to the same nut dimension of the precision ground ballscrew. If the ends of the spindle are
unmachined, the geometric tolerance does not apply. The production scale of each type of the ballscrews and the
accuracy classification are described in the following sections (the unit of length used is in mm].

7.2 Precision Rolled Ballscrews

Table 7.1 gives the lead accuracy of the precision rolled ballscrews. The lead accuracy is measured by the
accumulated lead error of any portion of 300 mm in length. The maximum axial plays of the precision rolled ballscrews
are shown in Table 7.2. These ballscrews can be preloaded as the precision ground ones. The categories of the precision
rolled ballscrews are listed in Table 7.3.

Fig. 7.1 shows the geometric tolerance of the general rolled ballscrews. HIWIN has a variety of precision rolled
ballscrews for our customers’ urgent requirements.

Table 7.1 Accuracy grade of precision rolled ballscrew Unit : 0.00Tmm
Cumulative Cé C7 C8 C10
Vo 23 50 100 210
length measured
e, &~ " 300  * Usyo
Cumulative
Usn Cé C7 C8 C10

length measured

0~100 18 44 84 178
101~200 20 48 92 194
201~315 23 50 100 210

Measuring length unit: mm

Table 7.2 Maximum axial play of precision rolled ballscrew Unit : mm
) 2.381
Ball diameter <2 3175 3.969 4.763 6.35 7144 7.938 9.525

Axial play 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.18
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Table 7.3 Category of HIWIN precision rolled ballscrew

Nominal
diameter do
(mm )
6 e o
8 [ J
10
12
14
15
16 [ ) |
18
20
22
25
28
32
36
38
40
45
48
50
Bl
63
80

M : Right turn and left turn

lead accuracy grade.

Lead

25 3 4 5 508 6 8 10 12

20

25 30 32 36

@ : Right turn only. Please contact Hiwin for special request
Note: The maximum length for ballscrew is based on grade C7. For rolled ballscrew, the maximun length varies according to

40

50

63

Unit : mm

Max.screw
length

800

800
1000
1200
2000
2000
3000
3000
3000
3000
4000
4000
4500
4500
5600
5600
5600

5600
5600
5600
6500



7.3 General Type of Rolled Ballscrews
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7.4 Dimensions for Rolled Ballscrews

G e 0 TYPE « Standard Product

Form A

TYPE 2 L
M L7 L1
20 OIL HOLE "\ L11
K\ NI (Dé)
AN

- G Form B

9‘
S| r
|
‘.ﬁ_‘

L Form C

gF| |0Dgé  |@DL% WIPER BOTH ENDS @

d1

Size Dynamic ~ Static Nut Flange Oil Hole Incom-

Model  Nominal Ball | oircite| Load | Load B | Earml® | Earm Double

Dia. Lead Dia. Clkgf)  Colkgf) D L1 L2 TYPE D) L8) L9 L7 D4 D5 M L10 L1 starts
14-10K3 14 10 3.175 3 830 1610 10 46
15-16K2 15 16 8] 2 550 1110 & 10 45 “8 “0 4 3 [ ]
15-20K2 20 3175 2 570 1130 10 50 55 M5X08P 6 [ )
16-16K2 16 16 2 620 1240 34 10 47 57 43 50 45
20-10K4 10 3 4 1220 3050 10 55
20-20K2 20 20 3.175 2 690 1560 36 10 57 58 44 51 10 47 5 [ ]
20-8K5 8 4.763 5 2670 5850 45 10 64 65 51 58 54
25-25K2 25 3.175 2 760 1950 40 10 69 62 48 55 51 [ ]
25-6K5 6 5 2440 6470 42 10 50 6.6

25 3.969 65 51 58 54
25-20K3 20 3 1490 3670 45 10 80 1 [ ]
25-8K5 8 4.763 5 3130 7820 50 10 64 70 56 63 60
28-6K5 28 6 3.969 5 2620 7500 50 10 49 80 62 71 65 M6x1P 8
32-20K3 20 3 1710 4890 20 87 12 6 [ J
32-32K2 32 3.969 2 1160 3170 50 20 87 80 62 71 65 [}
32-40K2 40 2 1120 3100 20 94 [ ]
32-25K2 32 25 2 1490 3760 54 20 72 [ ]
32-32K2 32 4763 2 1450 3700 54 20 88 8 6 755 7 [
32-10K5 10 5 5270 13880 62 10 77 92 74 83 77
32-20K4 20 b 4 4240 10850 57 20 107 87 69 78 72 [ ]
36-6K5 6 3.969 5 2860 9230 56 10 51 86 65 75.5 VAl
36-10K5 36 10 6.35 5 5400 14800 66 20 80 96 73 84.5 81 g
36-20K4 20 ’ 4 4360 11590 65 20 108 95 72 83.5 80 [ ]
38-40K2 38 40 6.35 2 2330 5910 25 102 [
40-6K5 6  3.969 5 3040 10600 63 20 52 93 70 81.5 78
40-8K5 8 4.763 5 3830 12300 20 68
40-10K5 10 5 5690 16580 20 83
40-16K5 40 16 5 5670 16490 70 20 108 100 75 87.5 85
40-20K4 20 LS 4 4600 13010 20 110 [ ]
40-40K2 40 2 2390 6260 67 25 101 95 72 83.5 80 [ ]
40-12K5 12 7.144 5 6680 18730 75 20 90 110 85 97.5 93
45-10K5 10 6.35 5 6130 19180 75 20 78 110 85 97.5 93
45-12K5 45 12 5 7040 20960 20 88

7.144 80 117 92 104.5 100
45-20K4 20 4 5720 16490 25 113 2 M8X1P 10
50-10K5 10 6.35 5 6330 20980 82 25 80 18 92 105 16 100 11 8
50-16K5 16 5 6310 20910 25 109
50-12K5 50 12 5 8760 27250 25 97
7.938 85

50-50K2 50 2 3580 9800 25 124 121 95 108 103 [ ]
50-20K4 20 9.525 4 8850 24750 88 25 120
63-10K5 10 6.35 5 6950 26280 95 25 84 135 Tl 175 15
63-40K2 40 2 2980 9990 25 110 [ )
63-12K5 63 12 7.938 5 9690 34130 98 25 94 138 103 1205 20 118 10
63-16K4 16 4 10180 32600 109 25 100
63-20K5 20 9525 5 12430 41100 107 25 140 147 12 129.5 S
80-10K5 10 6.35 5 7760 34180 110 25 80 150 115 132.5 130
80-16K4 80 16 4 11140 40490 125 25 105 170 135 152.5 25 150 12.5
80-20K4 20 R 4 11140 40440 120 25 122 165 130 147.5 145
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G e 0 TYPE « Standard Product

L L

TS TS

2 Hrax |z

Tunee L9 fopuee 1114

OIL HOLE §Lﬁ:‘[ OLHOLE 3| - ﬁ:{
Ml 1l S v 72572 R
Mw B z MW \-I(al n-l(@1| M

iy = N
oF oF
Re-circulation plate below the nut body Re-circulation plate above the nut body
) Return )
Sik Ball Dynamic Static AN Flange Tube Bolt Fit
Model . Dia. Circuits Load Load

N"D'?;r_‘al Lead Sl | Collgl D, L F T BCD-E W H X Y z s
R8-3A1 8 3 2 1.6x1 200 310 21 17 28 36 5 28 14 12 45 0 0 0
R8-5B1 8 5 2 2.6X1 320 540 24 18 37 44 8 34 15 13 45 8 4 0
R10-4B1 10 4 2 2.6X1 350 650 2420 39 46 10 36 16 13 45 8 4 10
R10-5A1 10 5 2 1.6x1 230 390 23 19 30 46 10 36 15 13 45 8 4 10
R10-4B1 10 4 2.381 2.6X1 450 780 27 28 41 49 10 37 17 16 45 8 4 10
R12-5B1 12 5 2.381 2.6X1 510 980 31 24 40 50 10 40 18 18 45 8 4 12
R12-6B1 12 6 2.381 2.6X1 500 980 29 24 43 50 10 40 200 16 45 8 4 12
R12-10A1 12 10 2.381 1.6x1 320 590 30 24 42 50 10 40 17 17 45 8 4 12
R12-10B1 12 10 2.381 2.6X1 490 960 31 25 50 50 10 40 19 18 45 8 4 12
R14-4B1 14 4 2.381 2.6X1 540 1120 32 26 41 52 10 42 20 17 45 8 4 12
R15-10B1 15 10 3.175 2.6X1 810 1620 40 30 55 57 M 45 261 0% | BE | 98 | B 12
R15-20A1 15 20 3.175 1.6x1 520 1000 40 32 64 60 M 47 2y | 22 | BB | 98 | B3 12
R16-5B1 16 5 3.175 2.6X1 860 1760 38 31 45 64 12 51 24 20 55 95 b5 12
R16-5B2 16 5 3.175 2.6X2 1560 3520 38 31 60 64 12 il 24200 [15.57 R9.601 5.5 12
R20-5B1 20 5 3.175 2.6X1 970 2230 42 37 45 68 12 55 2 | 23 | B | 98 | B3 12
R20-5B2 20 5 3.175 2.6X2 1760 4470 42 37 60 68 12 55 2 | 728 | BB | 98 | BS 12
R25-4B2 25 4 2.381 2.6X2 1290 4130 45 41 48 69 11 57 Z) | 28 | B | 98 | B 12
R25-5B2 25 5 3.175 2.6X2 1950 5670 49 44 60 T4 12 62 & | Zo | BE | 98 | B8 12
R25-25A1 25 25 3.969 1.6X1 930 2170 55 50 78 82 12 69 37 29 66 11 65 12
R25-10A2 25 10 4.763 1.6X2 2200 5190 55 49 75 86 15 73 3% 30 66 11 65 12
R25-10B1 25 10 4.763 2.6X1 1840 4220 55 49 65 86 15 73 3% 30 66 11 65 12
R25-10B2 25 10 4.763 2.6X2 3340 8440 55 49 97 86 15 73 3% 30 66 11 65 12
R28-5B1 28 5 3.175 2.6X1 1130 3190 54 48 45 85 12 69 34 28 66 11 65 12
R28-5B2 28 5 3.175 2.6X2 2050 6390 54 48 60 85 12 69 34 28 66 11 65 12
R32-4B2 32 4 2.381 2.6X2 1430 5340 52 49 40 84 12 71 34 27 66 11 65 12
R32-5B2 32 5 3.175 2.6X2 2180 7340 57 52 60 84 12 71 34 29 66 11 65 12
R32-6B2 32 6 3.969 2.6X2 2970 9240 60 56 63 88 12 75 39 31 66 11 65 12
R32-10B2 32 10 3.969 2.6X2 2890 8850 58 54 87 84 12 71 38 31 66 11 65 12
R32-8B2 32 8 4.763 2.6X2 3710 10640 62 58 86 96 16 78 40 33 9 14 85 15
R32-25B1 32 25 4.763 2.6X1 2040 5430 63 58 110 102 16 84 41 32 9 14 85 15
R32-10B2 32 10 6.35 2.6X2 5640 15040 74 65 98 108 16 90 48 39 9 14 85 15

R36-10B2 36 10 6.35 2.6X2 5790 16030 72 65 102 125 18 98 45 38 11 175 11 15
R36-20B1 36 20 6.35 2.6X1 3140 7930 76 66 100 120 18 98 47 39 11 175 11 15

R40-8B2 40 8 4.763 2.6X2 4100 13320 75 72 86 108 16 90 47 37 9 14 85 15
R40-10B2 40 10 6.35 2.6X2 6100 17960 78 74 102 125 18 104 53 41 1M 175 N 15
R40-16B2 40 16 6.35 2.6X2 6070 17860 81 73 139 128 18 106 48 41 "M 175 N 15

R40-12B1 40 12 7144 2.6X1 3940 10140 82 74 81 128 18 106 51 42 11 175 1N 20
R40-12B2 40 12 7144 2.6X2 7150 20290 82 74 117 128 18 106 51 42 11 175 1 20
R45-10B1 45 10 6.35 2.6X1 3620 10390 84 77 74 132 18 110 53 44 11 175 N 15
R45-10B2 45 10 6.35 2.6X2 6570 20780 84 77 104 132 18 110 53 44 11 175 M 15
R55-10B2 55 10 6.35 2.6X2 7000 24650 95 92 103 144 18 122 62 48 11 175 N 20
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G e m TYPE « Standard Product

L
T S
z
& =
S
T<12 Mé6x1P .
> S
I~ OiHoLE J
30° - r
1 N
f v |
30° [
- i ==
E BDgé @D53
Size Nut Flange
Ball - Dynamic Static - Fit
Model Nominal - Dia. Circuits Load Load L 5 z HEDLE 7
Dia. Clkgf)  Colkgf) X v ; S
8-2.5B1 8 25 2.000 2.5x1 218 317 34 26 47 35 8 515 9.5 515 8
10-2.5B1 10 25 2.000 2.5x1 252 405 34 28 52 38 8 515 9.5 55 8
10-4B1 10 4 2.381 2.5x1 304 466 41 30 58 41 10 515 9.5 5.5 10
12-4B1 12 4 2.381 2.5x1 344 574 41 30 50 40 10 515 9.5 B 12
16-4B1 16 4 2.381 2.5x1 390 744 39 36 59 48 10 515 9.5 515 12
16-5B1 16 5 3.175 2.5x1 678 1226 45 40 b4 51 12 5.5 9.5 5.5 12
16-10B1 16 10 3.175 2.5x1 667 1194 60 42 66 54 10 515 9.5 515 12
20-5B1 20 5 3.175 2.5x1 746 1526 45 4b 68 55 12 5.5 9.5 5.5 12
20-5B2 20 5 3.175 2.5x2 1353 3052 60 4k 68 55 12 515 9.5 55 12
20-5C1 20 5 3.175 3.5x1 1001 2149 50 4k 68 55 12 515 9.5 5.5 12
20-10B1 20 10 4.763 2.5x1 1280 2314 54 46 74 59 13 6.6 1" 6.5 12
25-5B2 25 5 3.175 2.5x2 1534 3975 60 50 74 62 12 59 9.5 b5 12
25-10B1 25 10 4.763 2.5x1 1459 2983 65 60 86 73 16 6.6 11 6.5 12
25-10B2 25 10 4.763 2.5x2 2652 5966 97 58 85 71 15 6.6 1" 6.5 12
28-5B1 28 5 3.175 2.5x1 893 2252 43 54 76 b4 12 6.6 1" 6.5 12
28-5B2 28 5 3.175 2.5x2 1621 4503 58 54 76 A 12 6.6 1 6.5 12
28-6A2 28 6 3.969 1.5x2 1395 3337 55 55 85 65 12 6.6 1" 6.5 12
32-5B2 32 5 3.175 2.5x2 1702 5098 60 58 84 71 12 6.6 1" 6.5 12
32-5C1 32 5 3.175 3.5x1 1200 3205 50 58 84 71 12 6.6 1" 6.5 12
32-6B2 32 6 3.969 2.5x2 2328 6317 63 62 89 75 12 6.6 1" 6.5 12
32-10B1 32 10 6.350 2.5x1 2416 5172 68 74 108 90 16 9 14 8.5 15
32-10B2 32 10 6.350 2.5x2 4379 10345 98 74 108 90 16 9 14 8.5 15
40-5B2 40 5 3.175 2.5x2 1859 6354 65 68 102 84 16 9 14 8.5 15
40-6B2 40 6 3.969 2.5x2 2542 7967 72 70 104 86 16 9 14 8.5 15
40-10B2 40 10 6.350 2.5x2 4812 12732 102 84 125 104 18 1" 17.5 11 15
40-12B2 40 12 7.144 2.5x2 5675 14433 117 90 130 110 18 1 17.5 11 15
40-16A2 40 16 6.350 1.5x2 3059 7486 118 86 128 106 15 1" 17.5 11 15
40-16B1 40 16 6.350 2.5x1 2660 6363 102 86 128 106 15 " 17.5 " 15
50-6B3 50 6 3.969 2.5x3 3954 15048 93 84 118 100 16 9 14 8.5 15
50-6C2 50 6 3.969 3.5x2 3726 14045 80 84 118 100 18 9 14 8.5 15
50-12B2 50 12 7.938 2.5x2 7247 20315 123 100 152 125 22 13 20 13 20
50-20A2 50 20 6.350 1.5x2 3436 9597 114 94 135 14 18 i 17.5 " 15
63-10B2 63 10 6.350 2.5x2 5873 20135 130 110 154 130 22 " 17.5 1 15
63-10B3 63 10 6.350 2.5x3 8324 30202 137 110 152 130 20 1 17.5 1 15
63-10C2 63 10 6.350 3.5x2 7868 28291 128 110 152 130 20 " 17.5 " 15
63-20B2 63 20 9.525 2.5x2 13494 42233 176 124 172 147 22 13 20 13 20
80-10B3 80 10 6.350 2.5x3 9189 38525 137 130 176 152 22 13 20 13 20
80-10B4 80 10 6.350 2.5x4 11768 51366 169 130 178 152 22 13 20 13 20
80-12B3 80 12 7144 2.5x3 10811 43246 159 136 185 159 22 13 20 13 20
80-16B3 80 16 9.525 2.5x3 21186 80675 204 145 192 166 28 13 20 13 25
80-20B2 80 20 9.525 2.5x2 14976 53774 185 144 210 174 28 18 26 17.5 25



Model

8-2.5B1
10-2.5B1
10-4B1
12-4B1
16-5B1
16-5.08B1
16-5.08C1
20-5C1
25-5B2
25-10B2
32-5B2
32-10B2
40-10B2
50-10C2
63-10C2
63-12C3

Size

Nominal
Dia.

10
12
16

16
20

25
32
32
40
50
63
63

Ball
Dia.

2.000
2.000
2.381
2.381
3.175
3.175
3.175
3.175
3.175
4.763
3.175
6.350
6.350
6.350
6.350
7.938

Circuits

2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
3.5x1
3.5x1
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x2
3.5x2
3.5x2
3.5x3

Dynamic
Load
C (kgf)

218
252
305
344
679
678
905
1001
1534
2663
1702
4379
4812
7146
7869
16828

Static
Load
Co [ kgf)

317
405
466
574
1226
1226
1717
2149
3975
6123
5098
10345
12732
22477
28290
58535

L
J

M ?D
Mounting

LK Thread

L D M

28 18 M18x1P

30 20 M18x1P

32 23 M22x1P

32 25 M24x1P
40 31 M28x1.5P
45 30 M25x1.5P
45 30 M25x1.5P
45 35 M32x1.5P
58 40 M38x1.5P
94 45 M38x1.5P
60 54 M50x2P
95 58 M52x2P
102 65 Mé0x2P
130 80 M75x2P
132 95 M90x2P
205 102 M95x3P

Mounting
Thread
Length

J

10
10
10
10
10
13
13
12
16
16
18
18
25
30
40
35

HIWIN
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4 Standard Product

Return
Tube Width

w

15
17
20
22
23
24
24
27
31
38
38
/A
52
62
74
75

Return
Tube Height

15
17
20
21
25
21
21
22
25
32
29
36
41
46
52
59
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Model

8-2.5B1
10-2.5B1
10-4B1
12-4B1
12-5B1
16-5B1
16-10B1
20-5B1
20-5C1
20-10B1
25-5B2
32-5B2
32-10B2
40-5B2
40-10B2
50-5B2
50-10C2
63-10C2

Size
Nolgri!r'mal Lead
8 25
10 2.5
10 4
12 4
12 5
16 5
16 10
20 5
20 5
20 10
25 5
32 5
32 10
40 5
40 10
50 5
50 10
63 10

Ball
Dia.

2.000
2.000
2.381
2.381
2.000
3.175
3.175
3.175
3.175
4.763
3.175
3.175
6.350
3.175
6.350
3.175
6.350
6.350

Circuits

2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
3.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x2
3.5x2
3.5x2

Dynamic
Load
C (kgf)

218
252
305
344
275
678
667
746
1001
1280
1534
1702
4384
1859
4812
2004
7145
7868

Static
Load
Co [ kgf)

317
405
466
574
481
1226
1194
1526
2149
2314
3975
5098
10345
6354
12732
7941
22477
28291

24
24
34
34
38
42
57
45
54
60
69
69
105
62
110
70
135
135

Nut

22
24
26
255
26
36
36
38
40
52
46
54
68
66
76
79
88
104

4 Standard Product

Mounting
Thread

M

M18x1P
M20x1P
M22x1P
M20x1P
M20x1P
M30x1.5P
M30x1.5P
M35x1.5P
M36x1.5P
M40x1.5P
M42x1.5P
M50x2P
Mé2x2P
Mé62x2P
M70x2P
M70x2P
M82x2P
M95x2P

Mounting
Thread Length

J

7.5
7.5
10
10
8
12
12
15
14
15
19
19
19
19
24
24
29
29



Model

8-2.5B1
10-2.5B1
10-4B1
12-4B1
12-4C1
14-4C1
14-5B1
16-4B1
16-5B1
16-10B1
20-4C1
20-5B1
20-5C1
20-10B1
25-5B1
25-5B2
25-10B2
32-5B2
32-10B1
32-10B2
40-10B2
50-10C2
63-10C2

Size

Nominal

Dia.
8
10
10
12
12
14
14
16
16
16
20
20
20
20
25
25
25
32
32
32
40
50
63

Lea

mcn;.\gml.\w;\:.\;\:.\ag

Bloc ocEloc O B< <=

d

Ball
Dia.

2.000
2.000
2.381
2.381
2.381
2.381
3.175
2.381
3.175
3.175
2.381
3.175
3.175
4.763
3.175
3.175
4.763
3.175
6.350
6.350
6.350
6.350
6.350

Circuits

2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
3.5x1
3.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
3.5x1
2.5x1
3.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x1
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x2
2.5x1
2.5x2
2.5x2
3.5x2
3.5x2

T<12 Méx1P

T212 1/8PT
OIL HOLE

Dynamic
Load
C (kgf)

218
252
304
344
459
498
636
390
679
667
582
745
1001
1280
845
1534
2652
1702
2416
4379
4812
7146
7869

Static
Load
Co [ kgf)

317
405
466
574
803
943
1095
744
1226
1194
1329
1526
2149
2314
1987
3975
5966
5098
5172
10345
12732
22477
28290

4 Standard Product

L
T
z
S
5
Nut Flange
D [ BCD-E T
22 43 31 8
24 46 34 8
26 49 37 10
28 51 39 10
30 50 40 10
31 50 40 10
32 50 40 10
35 56 43 10
36 60 47 10
36 60 47 12
40 60 50 10
40 60 50 10
40 b4 51 12
52 82 67 12
43 67 55 10
46 70 58 12
60 96 78 15
54 80 67 12
68 102 84 16
68 102 84 16
76 17 96 18
88 129 108 18
104 146 124 20

HIWIN
S99TE20-1610

Bolt

9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5

9.5
9.5
I

9.5
1"
785
9.5
9.5
"
14
14
17.5
17.5
17.5

515
515
515
5.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
5.5
5.5
6.5
45
45
5.5
6.5
515
5.5
5.5
6.5
8.5
8.5
"
1
11
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G 9 o TYPE « Standard Product

Hmax 7

T<12 Méx1P

T212 1/8PT
OIL HOLE

?X

)4

|
|
i
a
|
I

Wmax
7
N/
=

e

PDgé PD33
[BF
Size Dynamic  Static Nut Flange Return Tube Bolt Fit
Ball N
Model Nominal Dia. Circuits Load Load

Dia. Lead C(kgf) Colkgf) L D F BCD-E T X Y z w H S

8-2.5B1 8 23 2.000 2.5x1 218 317 34 18 41 29 8 5.5 9.5 515 15 15 8
10-2.5B1 10 2.5 2.000 2.5x1 252 405 34 20 43 31 8 5.5 9.5 5.5 17 17 8
10-4B1 10 4 2.381 2.5x1 304 4bb 41 23 46 34 10 515 9.5 5.5 20 20 10
12-4B1 12 4 2.381 2.5x1 344 574 41 25 48 36 10 515 9.5 515 22 21 12
16-5B1 16 5 3.175 2.5x1 679 1226 43 31 55 42 10 5.5 9.5 5.5 23 25 12
16-10B1 16 10 3.175 2.5x1 667 1194 54 30 53 41 10 5.5 9.5 5.3 23 22 12
20-5B1 20 5 3.175 1.5x1 746 1526 46 34 58 46 12 5.5 9.5 515 28 25 12
20-5B2 20 5 3.175 2.5x2 1353 3052 60 34 58 46 12 5.5 9.5 5.5 28 25 12
20-5C1 20 5 3.175 3.5x1 1001 2149 50 35 59 46 12 5.5 9.5 53 27 22 12
25-5B2 25 5 3.175 2.5x2 1534 3975 60 40 b4 52 12 515} 9.5 555 31 25 12
32-5B2 32 5 6.350 2.5x2 1702 5098 60 54 80 67 12 6.6 " 6.5 38 29 12
32-10B2 32 10 6.350 2.5x2 4379 10345 98 58 92 74 16 9 14 8.5 Lb 36 15
32-20B1 32 20 6.350 2.5x1 2415 5173 100 54 88 70 15 9 14 8.5 43 35 15
40-5B2 40 5 3.175 2.5x2 1859 6354 65 58 92 72 16 9 14 8.5 46 34 15
40-10B2 40 10 6.350 2.5x2 4812 12732 102 65 106 85 18 " 175 11 52 41 15
40-10C2 40 10 6.350 3.5x2 6473 17975 120 65 114 90 20 1" 175 11 53 42 15
50-10C2 50 10 6.350 3.5x2 7146 22477 126 80 121 100 18 " 175 11 62 46 20
63-10C2 63 10 6.350 3.5x2 7869 28290 128 95 137 115 20 1" 175 N 74 52 20
63-16B2 63 16 9.525 2.5x2 13676 43030 153 100 150 123 22 13 20 13 78 62 20
80-10B3 80 10 6.350 2.5x3 9189 38525 139 115 163 137 22 14 20 13 90 b4 20
80-20B2 80 20 9.525 2.5x2 14976 53774 225 125 190 152 28 18 26 175 95 75 20
80-20B3 80 20 9.525 2.5x3 21224 80661 245 125 190 152 28 18 26 175 95 72 20



Model

14-4B1
14-4C1
14-5B1
16-5B1
20-5B1
20-10B1
25-5B1
25-10B2
28-6B1
28-6B2
32-10B1
32-10B2
36-10B2
45-12B2

M max
4-Hxt
2 m
Size
Nominal Bgll Circuits
: Lead Dia.

Dia.

14 4 2.381 2.5x1
14 4 2.381 3.5x1
14 5 3.175 2.5x1
16 5 3.175 2.5x1
20 5 3.175 2.5x1
20 10 4.763 2.5x1
25 B 3.175 2.5x1
25 10 6.350 2.5x2
28 ) 3.969 2.5x1
28 6 3.969 2.5x2
32 10 6.350 2.5x1
32 10 6.350 2.5x2
36 10 6.350 2.5x2
45 12 7144 2.5x2

Dynamic
Load
C (kgf)
376
498
636
679
745
1280
845
3816
1203
2184
2413
4379
4592
5963
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4 Standard Product
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Static
Load W Hxt
Co [ kgf)
682 34 Mbx7
943 34 Max7
1095 34 Mbx7
1226 42 Mb5x8
1526 48  Méx10
2314 48 Méx10
1987 60 M8x12
7968 60 MB8x12
2796 60 MB8x12
5592 60 MB8x12
5172 70 M8x12
10345 70  M8x12
11403 86 M10x16
16110 100 M12x20

13
13
13
16
17
18
20
23
22
22
26
26
29
36

35
35
35
36
35
58
35
94
42
67
b4
94
96
115

26
26
26
32
35
35
40
40
40
40
50
50
60
75

22
22
22
22
22
35
22
60
18
40
45
60
60
75

6.5
6.5
6.5

6.5
11.5
6.5
17
12
13.5
9.5
17
18
20

A

Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé
Mé

M (max)

30
30
31
36
39
46
45
54
50
50
62
67
67
80
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0 G e m TYPE <4High Lead

T=5 M3x0.5P

T=6 M4x0.7P M L M
T=10 Méx1P T s
712 1/8PT
4-DxTHRU OIL HOLE |
BCDE u T
I ‘#
T
s ! 3
L \ S
Y- -
b b o
; go|  |oF 9
Size Ball .| Dynamic | Static Nut Flange Bolt Fit
Model  Nominal ) Circuits Load Load
Dia. o3 Dia. Clkgf) Colkgf) D L F T BCD-E H X s
10-20v2 10 20 15 0.8x2 100 240 20 23 37 5 29 22 45 13
12-1252 12 12 2.381 1.8x2 460 1030 26 30 bt 6 35 28 45 15
15-10U2 15 10 3.175 2.8x2 1090 2570 34 bt 57 10 45 40 55 2%
15-3052 15 30 3.175 1.8x2 700 1720 34 63 51 10 42 36 45 43
16-1652 16 16 3.175 1.8x2 780 1830 32 38 53 10 42 38 45 215
16-1652 16 16 3.175 1.8x2 780 1830 32 48 53 10 42 38 45 26
16-1652 16 16 3.175 1.8x2 780 1830 33 48 58 10 45 38 66 26
16-32V2 16 32 3.175 0.8x2 340 760 34 34 55 10 45 36 55 135
20-2052 20 20 3.175 1.8x2 870 2290 38 45 62 10 50 46 55 236
20-20S2 20 20 3.175 1.8x2 870 2290 38 58 62 10 50 46 55 325
20-40V2 20 40 3.175 0.8x2 390 980 35 Al 58 10 48 40 55 20
25-2052 25 20 3.969 1.8x2 1280 3470 47 53 74 12 60 49 6.6 30
25-2552 25 25 3.969 1.8x2 1300 3600 47 55 74 12 60 56 66 35
25-2552 25 25 3.969 1.8x2 1300 3600 47 67 74 12 60 56 66 395
32-3252 32 32 4763 1.8x2 1840 5450 58 70 92 12 74 60 9 42
32-3252 32 32 4.763 1.8x2 1840 5450 58 85 92 15 74 68 9 48
32-64V2 32 b4 4763 0.8x2 860 2460 58 62 89 15 71 58 9 37
38-40S2 38 40 3.969 1.8x2 1530 5360 63 85 93 14 78 70 9 b4
40-40S2 40 40 6.350 1.8x2 3030 9220 72 102 14 17 93 84 11 60
50-5052 50 50 7.938 1.8x2 4520 14440 90 107 135 20 12 92 14 665

oSlc oElo ofllo oFlw olElo ofdlo oElo <

50-5052 50 50 7.938 1.8x2 4520 14440 90 125 135 20 112 104 14 83.5
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0 G e Q TYPE <4High Lead

T=5 M3x0.5P

T=6 M4x0.7P M L M
T=10 Méx1P T S
T>12 1/8PT
4-GxTHRU OIL HOLE |
BCDE u I
I | #
1
En ! B
L | A |
H- H
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oD |oF 0Dg6
H
Size Ball .| Dynamic || Static Nut Flange Bolt Fit
Model  Nominal ) Circuits Load Load
Dia. o3 Dia. Clkgf) Colkgf) D L F T BCD-E H X S M
10-20V4 10 20 15 0.8x4 190 480 20 23 37 5 29 22 45 13 0
12-1254 12 12 2.381 1.8%4 840 2060 26 30 bt 6 35 28 45 15 0
15-30S4 15 30 3.175 1.8%4 1280 3450 34 63 51 10 42 36 45 43 0
16-1654 16 16 3.175 1.8%4 1420 3670 32 38 53 10 42 38 45 215 0
16-1654 16 16 3.175 1.8%4 1420 3670 32 48 53 10 42 38 45 26 0
16-1654 16 16 3.175 1.8%4 1420 3670 33 48 58 10 45 38 66 26 0
16-32V4 16 32 3.175 0.8x4 620 1520 34 3 55 10 45 36 55 135 0
20-20S4 20 20 3.175 1.8%4 1580 4590 38 45 62 10 50 46 55 236 0
20-20S4 20 20 3.175 1.8%4 1580 4590 38 58 62 10 50 46 55 325 3
20-40V4 20 40 3.175 0.8x4 710 1970 35 4 58 10 48 40 55 20 0
25-2554 25 25 3.969 1.8%4 2360 7200 47 55 74 12 60 56 66 35 0
25-2554 25 25 3.969 1.8x4 2360 7200 47 67 74 12 60 56 66 395 3
32-3254 32 32 4763 1.8%4 3340 10900 58 70 92 12 74 60 9 42 0
32-3254 32 32 4763 1.8%4 3340 10900 58 85 92 15 74 68 9 48 0
32-64V4 32 b4 4763 0.8x4 1560 4930 58 62 89 15 7 58 9 37 0
38-40S4 38 40 3.969 1.8%4 2790 10720 63 85 93 14 78 70 9 b4 0
40-40S4 40 40 6.350 1.8%4 5500 18450 72 102 114 17 93 84 11 60 0
50-50S4 50 50 7.938 1.8%4 8220 28880 90 107 135 20 112 92 14 665 0
50-50S4 50 50 7.938 1.8%4 8220 28880 90 125 135 20 112 104 14 835 0
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7.5 Dimensions for DIN Rolled Ballscrews

QGO0 @O O rvre onessipartsoma

Model

15-5K3
16-5T3
20-5K3
20-5K4
25-5K3
25-5K4
25-10K5
32-5K4
32-5K6
32-10T3
32-10T4
32-10K5
32-10K6
40-5K4
40-5Ké
38-10K3
40-10T3
38-10K4
40-10T4
50-5K4
50-5K6
50-10K3
50-10K4
50-10K6
63-10K6

Size
Nominal
Dia.
15
16
20
20
25
25
25
32
32
32
32
32
32
40
40
38
40
38
40
50
50
50
50
50
63

Lea

o g o g g o

coEloc “Elloc cEloc ©Eloc olEloc © Bllo

d

Ball
Dia.

3.175
3.175
3.175
3.175
3.175
3.175
3.175
3.175
6.35
6.35
3.969
3.969
3.175
3.175
6.35
6.35
6.35
6.35
3.175
3.175
6.35
6.35
6.35
6.35

Circuits

o~ 0 B WO R AR WWOo Ao O R WO RO W WW W

Dynamic

Static

38
40
36
40
38
43
70
38
48
74
85
73
83
40
50
60
74
70
87
40
50
60
70
90
94

Nut

28
28
36
36
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
63
63
63
63
63
63
75
75
75
75
75
90

D4

38
38
47
47
51
51
51
65
65
65
65
65
65
78
78
78
78
78
78
93
93
93
93
93
108

4 Stock
L2

Méx1P(M8x1P) |- !
OIL HOLE L11

I

%il/
3 -
5
tg
PDgb @D5%
006
Flange

D6 HI L7 TYPE U LI ':O?él PCD
48 40 10 1 10 5 M6XIP 1493
48 40 10 1 10 5 M6XIP 16175
58 46 10 1 10 5  M6xIP  20.2
58 44 10 1 10 5  M6xIP  20.2
62 48 10 1 10 5  MéxIP 2557
62 48 10 1 10 5 M6xIP 2557
62 48 10 1 10 5 M6XIP 251
80 42 12 1 10 6 M6xIP 324
80 62 12 1 10 6 M6xIP 324
80 62 16 1 16 6 M6XIP 3425
80 62 16 1 16 6  M6XIP 3426
80 62 12 1 10 6 M6xIP 3242
80 62 12 1 10 6 M6xIP 3242
93 70 14 2 10 7  M8xIP  40.03
93 70 14 2 10 7 M8xIP  40.03
93 70 14 2 20 7 M8xIP 393
93 70 16 2 16 7 M8XIP  41.85
93 70 14 2 20 7 M8XIP 393
93 70 16 2 16 7 M8XIP  41.85
110 8 16 2 10 8 M8XIP 5005
110 8 16 2 10 8 M8xIP 50.05
M0 85 16 2 20 8 M8xIP 5193
110 85 16 2 20 8 M8xIP 5193
110 8 16 2 20 8 M8xIP 5193
125 95 18 2 10 9 M8XIP 64534



